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June 29, 1984 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
State Petroleum Engineer-Secretary-Director 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Sir: 

Rule 309-B (Surface Commingling) states that 1 may request administrative 
approval to commingle production from two pools. 

I propose to commingle the Federal T production w i t l i the Federal L & M and 
the Federal N production. The Federal L & M and the Federal N are currently 
commingled under commingling Order PLC-64 dated March 8, 1983. 

\ A l l these leases have similar working interest ownership, royalty owner­
ship and overriding royalty ownership. 

The Federal T shares a common source of supply with the Federal L & M: 
Loco H i l l s (Q-G-SA) but d i f f e r s from the Federal N: Grayburg Jackson (SR-Q-G-SA). 

All partners (F. J. Weller) and the purchaser (Husky O i l Company) have 
agreed to the commingling of these leases (see Exhibits #3 and #4). 

The following data shows the value of the commingled production s h a l l have 
the same commercial value as i t did before commingling; also that the Federal T 
and the Federal L & M and Federal N leases have the same VJI, RI, lease numbers 
and common pay zones. 

GENERAL LEASE DATA 

Federal T 

1. Lease number - - - - - - - - ^TLC-028936J, 
2. Legal description - - - - - - - - - - - - - SE/4 SE/4 Sec. 29, 

T17S, R30E Eddy Co.,NM 
3. Number of wells - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - l 
4. Current location of tank battery - - - - - - - - - - - - same as w e l l 
5. Pool - Loco Hills(Q-G-SA) 
6. Pay zones - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Grayburg 
7. O i l gravity - - - - - - - - 35.1° G> 60°F 
8. Gas - TSTM 
9. O i l Purchaser - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Husky O i l Company 
10. Daily Production h. Bbl O i l per day 
11. Value of O i l / b b l . $28.18 
12. Value of d a i l y production 7.05 (now) 
13. Value of d a i l y production - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 7 . 1 9 ( a f t e r comming­

l i n g ) 
14. Value of Gas - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - ~ ^ Q 
15. Difference i n value of Hydrocarbons a f t e r commingling - $+. 14/day 

A Panhandle Eastern Company 
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General Lease Data - continued 

Federal L & M (Commingled with Federal N) 

1. Lease number - LC 028936d 
2. Legal description NW/4 & W/2 of SE/4 

Sec. 31.T17S.R30E 
Eddy County, N.M. 

3. Number of wells - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 active + 2 TA 
4. Current location of tank battery - SE/4 NW/4 Sec. 31,T17S, 

R30E, Eddy Co., N.M. 
5. Pool Loco H i l l s (Q-G-SA) 
6. Pay zones - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Grayburg 
7. O i l gravity 38.1* Q 60»F 
8. Gas A l l gas (9 MCFPD) 

used fo r fuel 
9. O i l Purchaser - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Husky O i l Company 
10. Daily Production - - 1 5 BblfCil per day 
11. Value of Oi l / b b l . - - - - - $28.80 
12. Value of daily production - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $432.00 (now) 
13. Value of daily production - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $431.88 ( a f t e r com­

mingling) 
14. Value of Gas - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - i}Q 
15. Difference in value of Hydrocarbons after commingling - $-.12/day 

Federal N (Commingled with Federal L & M ) 

1. - LC-0289 36d 
2. - NW/4 Sec 33,T17S,R30E 

Eddy Co., N.M. 
3. - 1 
4. - SE/4 NW/4 Sec.31,Tl7S, 

R30E, Eddy Co., N.M. 
- Grayburg-Jackson(SR-Q-

G-SA) 
5. 

R30E, Eddy Co., N.M. 
- Grayburg-Jackson(SR-Q-

G-SA) 
6. - Grayburg 

- 35° Q 60 #F 7. 
- Grayburg 
- 35° Q 60 #F 

8. - A l l gas (8 MCFPD) 
used f o r f u e l 

9. - Husky O i l Company 
10. - 2 Bbl O i l per day 
11. Value of Oi l / b b l . - $28.80 
12. - $57.60 (now) 
13. - $57.58 ( a f t e r com­

mingling) 
14. - $ o 
15. Difference i n value of Hydrocarbons a f t e r commingling - $-.02/day 
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Exhibit fll - A p l a t showing: 

(a) Federal L & M lease outlined i n orange 
(b) Federal N lease outlined i n purple 
(c) Federal T lease outlined i n red 
(d) Existing flowline between Federal L & M and Federal N i n s o l i d green 
(e) Proposed flowline (ROW 259) to connect the Federal T w e l l into the 

existing tank battery i n dashed green 

( f ) central tank battery i n red 

Exhibit #2 - Letter of consent from BLM 

Exhibit #3 - Letter of consent from F, J, Weller (Partner) 

Exhibit if4 - Letter of consent from Husky Oi l Company (Purchaser) 

Exhibit #5 - Plat of Federal L & M and Federal N f a c i l i t i e s 

Exhibit #6 - Letter of approval f o r pipeline ROW 

I propose to surface commingle th i s production i n order to reduce operating 
costs by eliminating one complete tank battery. Also propose to conduct periodic 
w e l l tests and allocate the production to each pool and/or we l l on the basis of 
these w e l l tests. 

Your approval of this proposed surface commingling of the Federal T with 
the Federal L & M and the Federal N leases would be appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Truman D. Jones 
Field Foreman 

TDJ/rk 
Attachments 





IN REPLY REFER TO 

United States Department of the Interior 3164 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Carlsbad Resource Area Headquarters 

P. 0 . Box 1778 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

June 71, 1984 

Mr. Jerry E. Buck!es 
Anadarko Production Company 
P. 0. Draver 130 
Artesia, W\ 30210 

LC 028936-j 
SE/SE; Sec. 29; 17S-3CE 
(Federal T) 

LC-028936-d 
HW/4; Sec. 33; 17S-30E 
(Federal ii) 
KU/4&VJ/2SE/4; Sec. 31 ; 17S-30E 
(Federal L&M) 

Dear Mr. Buckles: 

Your request, dated Hay 2 , 1984, fo r permission to surface coramngle 
production from Federal lease LC-028936-j (Federal T) wi th production 
from Federal 1ee.se LC-Q2B936-ri (Feceral i m md Federal M) has been duly 
reviewed. Therefore: 

(a) since hot;; leases have s t e l l a r working i/d t e res t , roya l t y , and 
overr id ing royal ty ownerships, 

(b) since both leases have s imi la r API o i l g r a v i t i e s , 

(c) since indiv idual ye l l tests w i l l be conducted monthly to 
determine proper a l loca t ions , 

and in view of the obvious scor.uivnc udvuituge of e l iminat ing one tank 
ba t te ry , permission is hereby granted. The proposal fo r the new f lowl ine 
has been previously approved. 

Sincerely yours, 

Charles S. Dahlen 
Area wanaaer 

cc RDO 
CRA lease f i l e 
John Wade 
Bob Pitschke 



WELLER ENERGY INC. 
132 GREEN AVE., MADISON, NEW JERSEY 07940 
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